d) The Income Tax or percentage in force from time to time or at the rate as intimated by the competent 

Income tax authority shall be deducted from bill amount whether measured bill, advance payment or 

secured advance. 

2.0  EARNEST MONEY : 

2.1  Earnest money of Rs. 1,35,000/- in words (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Five Thousand only) along 

with the tender should be taken offline only. 

2.2  EMD exemption not allowed. 

2.3  Tender of those who do not deposit earnest money shall be summarily rejected.  

2.4  The amount of earnest money will be refunded to the unsuccessful tenderer on deciding about the

[...]

the sale value, GST, Income Tax, penalties levied, penal interest, amount short in advance amount, etc., 

subsequent to termination or cancellation but before the resale/re‐allotment or before confirmation of any 

bid in such resale the cancelled Agreement can be revoked on payment of revocation fee of Rs. 25,000/‐ 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only). 

Whenever the cancellation of the Agreement is revoked, the order of forfeiture of Advance amount 

due to other cancellation shall stand revoked automatically. 

S- INDEMNITY FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE: 

The Purchaser/ Tenderer shall not be entitled to claim any compensation whatsoever in case the